## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 179 University of Mary Washington

Item 179	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$1,099,138	\$1,099,138
Collections Management and Curatorial Services (14501)	\$1,099,138	\$1,099,138
Fund Sources:		
General	\$781,117	\$781,117
Special	\$318,021	\$318,021

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 18 and Chapter 51, Acts of Assembly of 1960; § 23.1-1310, Code of Virginia.

The amounts provided in this appropriation are designated for the support of Belmont, the estate and memorial gallery of American artist Gari Melchers.